New Mexico State Game Commission New Mexico Department of Game and Fish

April 18, 2024 – 3 p.m.

New Mexico Department of Game and Fish Glenwood Hatchery

9 White Water Rd., Glenwood, NM 88039

AGENDA ITEM NO. 1: Tour Glenwood Hatchery and Surrounding Property 03:00:00 p.m. (00:00:00)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 2: Executive Session (Closed to the Public)

04:50:00 p.m. (01:50:00)

The Commission entered into executive session pursuant to the Agenda. Present were Vice Chair Lopez, Commissioner Clemente, Commissioner Fulfer, Commissioner Pack and Commissioner Stump. During the executive session, the Commission discussed only those matters specified on the Agenda and took no action as to any matter.

The Commission returned from executive session at 06:16:00 p.m. (03:16:00).

AGENDA ITEM NO. 3: Adjourn

06:16:00 p.m. (03:16:00)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 4: Travel to Bill Evans Lake to View Habitat and Fishing Access Project 06:46:00 p.m. (03:46:00)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 5: Travel to Wranglers Bar and Grill in Silver City for Dinner 07:00:00 p.m. (04:00:00)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 6: Dinner with Department Division Chiefs 07:39:00 p.m. (04:39:00)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 7: Adjourn

09:00:00 p.m. (06:00:00)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES NEW MEXICO STATE GAME COMMISSION

April 18, 2024 New Mexico Department of Game and Fish Glenwood Hatchery 9 White Water Rd. Glenwood, New Mexico 88039

Michael B. Sloane, Director

Date

7/22/2024

Richard Stump, Chair

New Mexico State Game Commission